

KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

October 28, 2024

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: CDR Maguire

Project Design Management Services and Reviews

Supplement 9

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a supplemental agreement or agreements with CDR Maguire, Inc., for Project Design Management Services and Reviews in connection with various City of Pittsburgh projects to add funding for the Preliminary Engineering phase increasing the total not to exceed to Three Million Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Seventy-Three Cents (\$3,711,256.73), an increase of One Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Ten Cents (\$100,360.10), reimbursable at 95%.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/jo

CDR Maguire Amendment Supplement 9 Letter

Final Audit Report 2024-10-29

Created: 2024-10-28

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwcjYlaMZDm61BshgzGSx6svHISfGuhE5

"CDR Maguire Amendment Supplement 9 Letter" History

- Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-10-28 7:16:42 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2024-10-28 7:16:59 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
- Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2024-10-28 7:26:30 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2024-10-28 7:26:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-10-29 3:59:14 PM GMT
- Document approved by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2024-10-29 3:59:21 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2024-10-29 3:59:22 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-10-29 5:09:04 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2024-10-29 6:22:54 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-10-29 - 6:22:54 PM GMT